#### 503676877 02/02/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3723513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AMP INCORPORATED	09/13/1999

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1050 WESTLAKES DRIVE
City:	BERWYN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19312

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6860649

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)361-5623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503612344 Email: rosa.kim@te.com

Correspondent Name: TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 302 CONSTITUTION DRIVE

Address Line 2: MAILSTOP R29

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17623
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSA S. KIM, REG NO. 39728
SIGNATURE:	/Rosa S. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=AMP\_name\_change\_to TEC\_09131999#page1.tif source=AMP\_name\_change\_to TEC\_09131999#page2.tif source=AMP name change to TEC 09131999#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 037683 FRAME: 0238 503676877

#### COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF STATE

NOVEMBER 04, 1999

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY, That from an examination of the indices and records of this department, it appears that Articles of Amendment were filed pursuant to the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on September 13, 1999 for AMP INCORPORATED, a Pennsylvania corporation, incorporated February 15, 1989 whereby the corporate name was changed to TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.

WHEREFORE, It appears that TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION remains a Pennsylvania subsisting corporation so far as the records of this office show, as of the date herein.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

DPOS

PATENT REEL: 037683 FRAME: 0239

S	FP	1	Q	1000
•	<b>⊢</b> ≀	-	Ð	75.7

Micrafilm Number	Filed with the Depart
Endity Number 1080766	

Secretary of the Commonwealth

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)

	ame of the corporation is:	AMP Incorporated		·	<u>.                                    </u>
COURCE	) address of this corporaterial registered office protein the following information	tion's current registered revider and the county of on to comform to the reco	office in this Con I venue is (the Depart	nmonwealth or (h partment is hereb iment);	) name of its y authorized to
(a) 	Number and Street	City	-		
		•	State	ZIp	County
(h) e/o:	CT Corporation System			Phila	delphia
	Name of Commercial	Registered Office Prov	lder		County
		THE PERSON NAMED IN	ne armera habbt	ance burposts.	
The sta The dat (Check, X The	tute by or under which it e of its incorporation is: and if appropriate compl amountment shall be effec	February 15, 1989  Lete, one of the following  tive upon filing these A	15 Pa. C.S. 1/2/ 1	308	tment of State.
The start The data (Check, X The	tute by or under which it e of its incorporation is:	was incorporated is: February 15, 1989  Lete, one of the following  tive upon filing these A	15 Pa. C.S. 1/2/ 1	308	iment of State.
The state of the date of the d	tute by or under which it e of its incorporation is: and if appropriate compl amountment shall be effec	was incorporated is: February 15, 1989  Lete, one of the following  tive upon filing these A	15 Pa. C.S. 1/2/ 1	308 next in the Depar	tment of State.
The star The dat (Check, X The a The a	tute by or under which it  e of its incorporation is:  and if appropriate compa  emendment shall be effect mendment shall be effect at of the following: mendment was adopted in	was incorporated is:  February 15, 1989  Lete, one of the following time upon filing these A tive on  Dat	15 Pa. C.S. 1/2/ 1 th: rticles of Amends at e	next in the Depar B ht to 15 Pa.C.S. §	lour
The sta The dat (Check, X The The a Check o The a	tute by or under which it  of its incorporation is:  and if appropriate complement shall be effect mendment shall be effect	was incorporated is: February 15, 1989  Lete, one of the following tive upon filing these A tive on  Date  by the shareholders (or a try the board of directors	is Pa. C.S. 1/2/ 1 is: rticles of Amendr at e members) pursua i pursuant to 15 P	next in the Depar B ht to 15 Pa.C.S. §	lour

PAGES - CT Syricia Online

## DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)-2

- \_\_\_The amendment adopted by the corporation as set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 8. \_\_\_The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly anthorized officer thereof this 13th day of Scotember , 19 44.

AMP	rearparated
	(Name of Corporation)
BY:	
	(Signature)
TITLE	Mark Swartz, Vice President

РАФОР - СТ 5 учили САКИС

PATENT

REEL: 037683 FRAME: 0241

**RECORDED: 02/02/2016**